	<u>Mo-5902/LeA 33,927</u>
FORM PTO-1595 05 - 1	6-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101	719883 <u>tached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	z. rvaine and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Igor Shelepin, 520)	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
Vladimir Gavrilov, Horst Berneth,	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
Wolfgang Jacobsen, Ralf Neigl	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenz
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Adoitional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: D 51368 Leverkusen
Security Agreement Change of Name	Germany
_	
Other	_ City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>Dec. 20, 2000 and Jan. 2, 10, 23, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/718,577	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes (X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Diderico van Eyl	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	Enclosed
Patent Department	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9	- 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9	- 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9	- 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infethe original document. Dorothy P. Colangelo Name of Person Signing	April 26, 2001 Signature 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) April 26, 2001 Date
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Dorothy P. Colangelo Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE commation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011793 FRAME: 0828

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Igor SHELEPIN of Moskovskoje Chaussée 51, 141700 Dolgoprudny, Russia

 Vladimir GAVRILOV of Likhachevskoje Chaussée 20/3, 141700 Dolgoprudny, Russia

3. Horst BERNETH of Erfurter Str. 1, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

4. Wolfgang JACOBSEN of Bergisch Gladbacher Str. 1246, 51069 Köln, Germany

5. Raif NEIGL of 2294 Hunterbrook Road, Yorktown Heights, NY 10598, US

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Electrochromic device having improved switching behavior Serial No. 09/718,577 Filing Date: November 22, 2000

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
01-01-23	1. Jor Shelepih
01-01-23	2. Vladimir Garrilov
00 - 12- 20	3. Har Derrett
01-01-10	4. Molfgang Jacos
01-01-02	5. Rall July

Q

LEA 33927-US

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/02/2001 REEL: 011793 FRAME: 0829